

\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj and  
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advs.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv. for D-1

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**12.09.2019**

Proceedings: 12:30 pm to 01:15 pm

Evidence recorded: 12:31 pm to 01:14 pm

Pages: 3

PW-1 Mrs. Sushila Devi examined, cross-examined and discharged. PE stands closed. Statement in this regard has been recorded.

Put up for DE on 02.12.2019.

Affidavit of DWs be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2019/tp**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**