

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar and Mr.Sanjeev K.
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Saroj Kumar Thakur, Adv. for D3

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.12.2019**

CS(OS) 220/2017

No affidavit of witness filed within two weeks.

Adjournment sought for DE on the ground that DW is not well.

Put up for DE on 02.03.2020.

Affidavit of DWs be filed within two weeks with advance copy
to opposite party.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 02, 2019/tp

Click here to check corrigendum