

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj and
Mr.Mohit Kumar, Advs.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Defendant Mr. Attar Singh, in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.03.2020**

CS(OS) 220/2017

DW Mr. Attar Singh is present and has filed his affidavit in evidence, but learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that affidavit filed by DW-1 is not proper affidavit as per his copy. Copy of affidavit produced.

Though DW-1 has filed a proper affidavit before the Court, yet copy supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff is altogether different.

Let a fresh copy of similar affidavit which has been placed on record be supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff today itself against due acknowledgment.

Defendant has submitted that he has received information from

plaintiff to negotiate for settlement and he is also open for such settlement provided settlement talks take place in Delhi. Not opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff. Let both the parties to sit together and to explore the possibilities of settlement.

Put up for settlement, if any/DE on 29.05.2020.

MARCH 02, 2020/tp

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum