



\$~13

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Nandini Garg, Adv.  
for D-1 & 2

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**12.01.2023**

Today the matter is listed for DE. However request for adjournment is made by counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is out of station and request for adjournment is made by counsel for defendants on the ground that witness is more than 80 years of old and is suffering from cold today and is not in a position to appear for evidence before the court. In these circumstances, at joint request, last and final opportunity is given for defendants' evidence.

List for DE on 02.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 12, 2023/cd**