



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Kumar
Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Mili Verma, Adv. for
D1 & 2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

ORDER
02.05.2023

%

Today the matter is listed for DE. However request to give some more time is made by counsel for defendant no. 1 to lead defendants' evidence on the ground that the witness has met with an accident recently and still recovering from the same. The adjournment is objected to by counsel for plaintiff. However considering the grounds mentioned by counsel for defendant no. 1, last and final opportunity is given to defendant no. 1 to lead defendants' evidence.

List for DE on 23.08.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2023/cd