



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi and Mr.
Kunal Tyagi, Adv. for D-1
(through VC)
Ms. Archana, Adv. for D-
3, 7 & 8

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
09.02.2024

1. The matter is listed for defendants' evidence. No witness is present today. Evidence by way of affidavit along with its hard copy of remaining witnesses be filed within two weeks.
2. Renotify the matter for remaining DE on 12.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 9, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any