



\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwsaj, Adv.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi & Mr. Kunal  
Tyagi, Advs. for D-1

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**12.09.2024**

**CS(OS) 220/2017**

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.1 that Evidence on behalf of defendnat no.1 is already complete. He further submits that earlier he was also representing the defendant no.2 but later on he was discharged on 26.02.2019. The record reflects that court notice has not been to defendant no.2 thereafter.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no.2 is the remaining contesting defendant in the present matter.

In these circumstances, court notice be issued to defendant no.2 for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 09.12.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*