



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 220/2017

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj & Ms.
Aastha Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Negi, Ms. Aarushi
Gupta, Advs. for D-1 (joined
through VC)
None for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

CS(OS) 220/2017

As per office note, the defendant no.2 has been duly served personally with Court Notice on 18.10.2024. However, till date neither defendant no.2 has taken any steps for leading DE nor present today to explain in this regard. So, the right of defendant no.2 to lead evidence is ordered to be closed.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that evidence of the parties stands concluded and that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

In view of above and at the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2025, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 9, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any