



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 220/2017**

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Aastha Bhardwaj, Advocates.**

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ayush Negi and Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Advocates for Defendant No.1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

1. *Vide* Order dated 09.12.2024, the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) has closed the evidence of Defendant No.2. The evidence is therefore concluded.
2. List on 16.04.2025 for hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

RJ