



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 220/2017**

SMT. SUSHILA DEVIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj and Ms.
Aastha Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
28.07.2025

%

At joint request, list on 18.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 28, 2025/YA/RW