



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 220/2017**

**SMT. SUSHILA DEVI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev K Bhardwaj & Ms. Aastha Bhardwaj, Advs.**

versus

**ATTAR SINGH & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Ayush Negi, Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Mr. Chaitanya Pandey, Mr. Abhishek Singh Bhandari Advs. for D-1**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**18.12.2025**

%

1. The present matter is coming up for final disposal.
2. Let the written submissions be filed by both parties before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12.05.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 18, 2025**

*Prateek*