



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 220/2017**

SMT. SUSHILA DEVIPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj,**
Advocate.

versus

ATTAR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Ayush Negi, Mr. Bharat Bhushan**
Allahabadi & Ms. Aarushi Gupta for
the Defendant No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
12.05.2026

List on 02.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 12, 2026

Rahul